For full details go to
Figure 1a
Bottom View Dual (++/--) pin models
A Single Output Pins Version is available where Pin 4 and Pin 8 are
removed. The option (A) allows customers to upgrade the power in

PART NUMBER STRUCTURE*
MDC_DRQ-8/100-L48NBxxxx-C.D09 Page 2 of 16
DRQ-8/100-L48NBxxxx-C
Regulated Quarter-Brick 800-Watt Isolated DC-DC Converter
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE
Root Model ➀
Output Input
Efficiency Dimensions with baseplateVOUT
(V)
IOUT
(A, max)
Total
Power
(W)
Ripple & Noise
(mVp-p) VIN Nom.
(V)
Range
(V)
IIN, no load
(mA)
IIN, full load
(A)Max. Typ. Case (inches) Case (mm)
DRQ-8/100-L48NB-C 8.0 100 800 150 48 36-60 200 20.8 95.8% 2.3 x 1.45 x 0.57 58.42 x 36.83 x 14.8
➀ Please refer to the part number structure for additional options and complete ordering part numbers.
➁ All specifications are at nominal line voltage and full load, +25 ºC. unless otherwise noted. See detailed specifications. Cout = 700µF, approximately 50% ceramic, 50% Oscon or POSCAP. I/O caps are necessary for our test equipment and
may not be needed for your application.
Nominal Output Voltage
Voltage in Volts (V)
8
Digital Control - Regulated
DR
Q = Quarter-Brick
Q
Input Voltage Range
L48 = 36V-60V
(Nom. = 48V)
L48
Maximum Rated Output Currrent
Current in Amps (A)
100
N= Negative Logic (Standard Configuration)
P=Positive Logic
N
Blank = Standard pin length 0.180 in. (4.6mm)
L1 = 0.110 in. (2.79mm)
L2 = 0.145 in. (3.68mm)
Blank = Dual Output Pins (++/--) (Standard Configuration, See Mechanical
Drawing)
A = Single Output Pins (See Mechanical Drawings)
Z = Dual Output Pins (+-/+-) (See Mechanical Drawings)
A
Note: Some model number com-
binations may not be available.
See website or contact your local
Murata sales representative.
Blank = No Load Share (Standard Configuration)
S = Load Sharing Option
S
Blank = No Power Good Pin Installed (Standard Configuration)
G = Power Good Pin Installed
G - C
RoHS 6/6 Compliant
- -/ L1

4 Vout(-)* 8 Vout(+)*
* These pins are optional. Please refer to
the part number structure.
MDC_DRQ-8/100-L48NBxxxx-C.D09 Page 9 of 16
DRQ-8/100-L48NBxxxx-C
Regulated Quarter-Brick 800-Watt Isolated DC-DC Converter
SHIPPING TRAYS AND BOXES, THROUGH-HOLE MOUNT
SHIPPING TRAY DIMENSIONS
60 CONVERTERS PER CARTON
CARTON ACCOMMODATES
FOUR (4) TRAYS YIELDING
MPQ=60
±.2511.00
±.2510.50
EACH STATIC DISSIPATIVE
POLYETHYLENE FOAM TRAY
ACCOMMODATES 15 CONVERTERS
IN A 3 X 5 ARRAY
9.92
REF REF
9.92
0.88
REF
DRQ modules are supplied in a 15-piece (5 x 3) shipping tray. The tray is an anti-static closed-cell polyethylene foam. Dimensions are shown below.
Notes:
Material: Dow 220 antistat ethafoam1.
(Density: 34-35 kg/m3)
Dimensions: 252 x 252 x 19.1 mm2.
5 x 3 array (15 per tray)
3. All dimensions in millimeters [inches]
4. Tolerances unless otherwise specified: +1/-0
[9.92]
252.0
L
36.83
[1.450]
TYP
TYP
18.67 [0.735]
60.96 [2.400]
TYP
15.875 [0.625]
18.42
[0.725] TYP
C
6.35 [.25] CHAMFER
TYP (4-PL)
6.35 [.25] R TYP
-.062
+.000